Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in
the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable
as provided in s. 775.082, s. 775.083, or s. 775.084.

Name and Title

Susan D. Ritenour

Corporate Planning Manager, Corporate Treasurer & Secretary

0 93,136,330
0 1 ,822,240,401

5.11%

0 93,315,250
0 1,903,773,048

4.90%

Date

PLANT IN
SERVICE

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 4,208,825,184

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 3,739,279,803

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:
ENVIRONMENTAL RECOVERY CLAUSE (1 ,014,563,999)
INT BEARING CWIP
ENERGY CONSERVATION CLAUSE (10,617,769)
LOANS TO EMPLOYEES I RETIREES
INTEREST AND DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE
FUNDED PROP RES, N. ESCAMBIA & OTHER INV.
FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS
ACCRUED PROVISION FOR REFUND
UNAMORTIZED RATE CASE EXPENSES

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (1,025,181,768)

FPSC ADJUSTED 2, 714,098,035

PRO FORMA REVENUE AND
ANNUALIZATION ADJUSTMENTS 0

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUST 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 2, 714,098,035

GULF POWER COMPANY
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN

RATE BASE
July, 2013

ACCUMULATED NET CONSTRUCTION
DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN
AMORTIZATION SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS

1 ,386,646,890 2,822,178,294 18,455,978 185,230,632

1,250,277,875 2,489,001,928 17,841,450 172,187,335

(103,619,751) (91 0,944,248) (584,199)
(129,582,839)

4,325,794 (14,943,563) (0)

(12,587,859)

(99,293,957) (925,887,811) (12,587,859) (130,167,038)

1,150,983,918 1,563,114,117 5,253,591 42,020,297

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

1,150,983,918 1,563,114,117 5,253,591 42,020,297

NUCLEAR FUEL
(NET)

0

0

NET WORKING
UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL

SCHEDULE2

PAGE 1 OF3

TOTAL
RATE BASE

3,025,864,904 237,427,569 3,263,292,473

2,679,030,713 239,321,441 2,918,352,154

(911 ,528,447) (8,270,213) (919,798,660)
(129,582,839) 0 (129,582,839)

(14,943,563) (2,736,067) (17,679,630)
(31,556) (31,556)

0 0
(12,587,859) (4,791,657) (17,379,516)

(10,109,199) (10,109,199)
1,080,257 1,080,257

(2,610,611) (2,61 0,611)

0 (1,068,642,708) (27,469,045) (1,096,111,754)

0 1,610,388,005 211,852,396 1 ,822,240,401

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 1,610,388,005 211,852,396 1,822,240,401

GULF POWER COMPANY SCHEDULE2
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN PAGE 2 OF3

INCOME STATEMENT
July, 2013

O&M DEFERRED INVESTMENT TAX TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL &NET O&M DEPRECIATION & TAXES OTHER INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES CREDIT GAIN/LOSS OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION THAN INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) ON DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 1,428,508,082 608,092,873 313,548,027 148,418,579 95,794,866 (43,332,214) 123,080,830 (1 ,352,395) 0 1 ,244,250,586 184,257,516 (a)

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 1 ,221 ,335,230 471 '185,282 297,807,755 137,552,413 93,972,846 (16,356,123) 82,494,508 (999,694) 0 1,065,656,787 155,678,442 (a)

LESS FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:
ENVIRONMENTAL RECOVERY CLAUSE (147,617,656) (25,242,354) (39,525,203) (1,094,596) (31 ,537, 165) (97,399,338) (50,218,318)
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REVENUE (27,085,633) (1 0,448,380) ( 1 0,448,360) (16,637,473)
MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVITIES (150,689) 58,128 (92,561) 92,561
GAINILOSS ON DISPOSITION 0 0
MGMT FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES (29,945) 11,551 (18,394) 18,394
DIRECTORS' & OFRCERS' INSURANCE (41,487) 16,004 (25,483) 25,483
FRANCHISE FEE REVENUES (36,662, 126) (14, 142,415) (14, 142,415) (22,519,711)
RETAIL FUEL REVENUES ( 436,058, 1 02) (168,209,413) (168,209,413) (267,848,689)
ECCR and PPCC REVENUES (70,207,669) (27,082,608) (27,082,608) (43, 125,061)
ECON DEV EXPENSE TOTAL (939,884) 362,560 (577,324) 577,324
ECON DEV EXPENSE ALLOWED 892,889 (344,432) 548,457 (548,457)
LIAISON EXPENSES (325,893) (15,930) 131,858 (209,965) 209,965
CORP ADV & WHOLESALE EXPENSES (164,580) (132,238) 114,498 (182,320) 182,320
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES (500) 193 (307) 307
RETAIL FUEL EXPENSES (435,742,881) 168,087,816 (267,655,065) 267,655,065
ECCR AND PPCC EXPENSES (35,277,821) (24,272,505) (307,327) (404,101) 23,245,972 (37,015,783) 37,015,783
FRANCHISE FEE (35,885,514) 13,642,837 (22,042,677) 22,042,677
GAT, FPSC FEES ON CLAUSES & FEES (1 ,270,002) 489,903 (780,099) 780,099
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX ADJUST (26, 7 41 ,865) 10,315,674 (16,426,191) 16,426,191
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 6,670,572 6,670,572 (6,670,572)

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (717,631 ,365) (471,185,282) (50,242,605) (39,832,530) (65,412,008) (28,416,647) 0 0 0 (655,089,272) (62,542, 113)

FPSC ADJUSTED 503,703,845 0 247,565,150 97,719,883 28,560,838 (44,772,970) 82,494,508 (999,894) 0 410,567,515 93,136,330

PRO FORMA REVENUE ANNUALIZATION
ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 503,703,845 0 247,565,150 97,719,883 28,560,838 (44,772,970) 82,494,508 (999,894) 0 410,587,515 93,136,330

(a) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY 7,716,047 AND THE JURISDICTIONAL NOI BY 7,508,011

CURRENT MO. SYSTEM PER BOOKS 129,906,285 50,790,493 26,197,009 12,518,635 9,400,380 11,992,338 (1,871,381) (112,700) 0 108,914,775 20,991,511

CURRENT MO. JURIS PER BOOKS 109,580,527 37,678,011 23,516,112 11,619,843 9,236,716 10,542,405 ( 1 ,556,260) (83,349) 0 90,953,477 18,627,050

[…]

{511) 197
(607,994,530) 234,533,890

0 0
(939,884) 362,560
892,889 (344,432)

(24,272,505) 9,363,119
(280,598) 108,241
(150,689) 58,128

{30,601) 11,804
{42,395) 16,354

{35,885,514) 13,842,837
(26, 7 41 ,865) 1 0,315,67 4

(349,355) 134,764
(68, 1 89, 139) 26,303,960

(1 ,270,002) 489,903
6,807,218 6,807,218

SYSTEM
AVERAGE PER BOOKS

LONG TERM DEBT 1 ,223,375,193

SHORT TERM DEBT 96,239,970

PREFERENCE STOCK 105,467,043

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,307,335

COMMON EQUITY 1 '188,633,263
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 643,535,658

FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (41 ,456,514)

TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST 5,294,993

TOTAL 3,256,396,941

SYSTEM
YEAR-END PER BOOKS

LONG TERM DEBT 1,218,841,732
SHORT TERM DEBT 100,982,527
PREFERENCE STOCK 146,520,471

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,042,352

COMMON EQUITY 1,207,021,676
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 684,731,006
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (42,498, 104)

TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST 4,618,794

TOTAL 3,355,260,453

GULF POWER COMPANY
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
July, 2013

ADJUSTMENTS
RETAIL ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1 ,093,505,602 (410,712,717) 0 682,792,885

76,123,800 (28,591,543) 0 47,532,257
94,289,257 (35,414,356) 0 58,874,901

35,372,669 (13,285,716) 0 22,086,953
1,068,596,712 (401 ,357, 120) 0 667,239,592

583,701,902 (219,234, 171) 0 364,467,731
(37,602,026) 14,123,045 0 (23,478,981)

0 0 0 0
4,364,239 (1,639,176) 0 2,725,063

2,918,352,154 (1,096,111,754) 0 1,822,240,401

ADJUSTMENTS

RETAIL ADJUSTED
PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1,086,451,849 {398,938, 137) 0 687,513,712
80,150,882 (29,430,889) 0 50,719,993

130,605,502 (47,957,501) 0 82,648,001

34,934,075 (12,827,568) 0 22,106,507

1 ,090,151,371 (400,296,578) 0 689,854,793

620,855,729 (227,974,233) 0 392,881,496
(38,533,659) 14,149,312 0 (24,384,347)

0 0 0 0
3,844,609 (1 ,411 ,716) 0 2,432,893

3,008,460,358 (1,104,687,310) 0 1 ,903, 773,048

SCHEDULE4

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST
{%) {%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

37.47 4.81 1.80 4.81 1.80 4.81 1.80

2.61 0.47 0,01 0.47 0.01 0.47 0.01

3.23 6.29 0.20 6.29 0.20 6.29 0.20

1.21 2.48 0.03 2.48 0.03 2.48 0.03

36.62 9.25 3.39 10.25 3.75 11.25 4.12

20.00
(1.29)
0.00
0.15 6.98 0.01 7.45 0,01 7.92 0.01

100.00 % 5.45 % 5.81 % 6.18 %

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

36.11 4.86 1.76 4.86 1.76 4.86 1.76
2.66 0.35 0,01 0.35 0.01 0.35 0,01

4.34 6.14 0.27 6.14 0.27 6.14 0.27
1.16 2.35 0.03 2.35 0.03 2.35 0.03

36.24 9.25 3.35 10.25 3.71 11.25 4.08
20.64
(1.28)

0.00
0.13 7.01 0,01 7.48 0,01 7.95 0.01

100.00 % 5.42% 5.78 % 6.15 %

A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC- Debt
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before

Deducting AFUDC- Debt)
T.I.E. With AFUDC

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC- Other

Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before

Deducting AFUDC - Debt)
T.I.E. Without AFUDC

186,251 '737